FORM PTO-1618A Expres 08/30/99 OM8 0851-0027

MED 7.1597

07-22-1999



101099063

RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Comm

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ON V

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year 06/14/99
Name HARRIS TRUST and SAVINGS BA	ANK 007 147 3 9
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other BANKING CORPORATION	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization ILLINOIS
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (the 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Sui	
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Sui: Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Prairie Village	te 208 66208
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ine 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Sui Address (Ine 2) Prairie Village Chy	Kansas 66208 StatiCountry If document to be recorded is an
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ine 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Suidaddress (Ine 2) Address (Ine 3) Prairie Village City General Partnership	Kansas State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domicited in the United States, as
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ine 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Sui Address (Ine 2) Prairie Village Chy	Kansas State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ine 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Suidaddress (Ine 2) Address (Ine 3) Prairie Village City General Partnership	Kansas State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domicited in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ine 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Suidaddress (Ine 2) Address (Ine 2) Prairie Village City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Kansas Stete/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Appointment to be receiving party in a particular in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (time 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Suidaddress (time 2) Address (time 3) Prairie Village City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Kansas State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name JPS PACKAGING COMPANY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ine 1) 4200 Somerset Drive. Suidaddress (Ine 2) Address (Ine 2) Prairie Village City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Kansas Stete/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Appointment to be receiving party in a particular in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

reen comment to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing of Budget, Paparwork Reduction Project (0861-0827), Washington, D.C. 2086S. See CMB doe. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informa

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0280

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/0	30/99

ľ

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Ent	er for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)	,	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	,	
Address (line 4)		
	ndent Name and Address Area Code and Telepi	hone Number 312-861-2417
Name	Area Gode and Teleph	none number 312 001-2417
Name	Adam V. Petravicius, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellis	
Address (line 2)	200 East Randolph Drive	
Address (line 3)	Suite 5300	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60601	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	d conveyance document # 2
T		tumber(e)
	Application Number(s) or Registration N	
	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	
Trac	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
		1,677,369
		1,680,083
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of proper	ties involved. # 2
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Depos Account	it Account
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numb	
	Authorization to charg	
Statement a	and Signature	
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch licated herein.	ormation is true and correct and any narges to deposit account are authorized, as
Adam V.	Petravicius Adam V. Petrau	acius JRT 07/15/99 Date Signed Legal Assistant
Name	e of Person Signing Signa	nture / Date Signed
	Julia Rendon	Legal Assistant

•

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS is made as of this 14 day of June, 1999, by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation (the "Grantee"), in favor of JPS Packaging Company, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark and License Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated June 30, 1998, by and between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to, among other things, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any and all security interests it has against any of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto insofar, and only insofar, as the above trademarks and trademark applications were sold by the Grantor to Axon Corporation pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 14, 1999 by and among the Grantor and Venture Packaging, Inc. as seller and said Axon Corporation as purchaser.

FURTHER, Grantee represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, that it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its security interest in the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

THIS IS A PARTIAL RELEASE ONLY; EXCEPT AS TO THE TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS SPECIFICALLY LISTED ON SCHEDULE A ATTACHED HERETO, THE SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED BY THE TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GRANTOR AND THE GRANTEE DATED AS OF JUNE 30, 1998 CONTINUES IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF THIS RELEASE HAD NOT BEEN DELIVERED.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

HA	R I	RIS	TRUST	AND	SAVINGS	BANK
----	------------	-----	-------	-----	----------------	------

By:	Win J. Kolme	
Name:	William J. Kane	
Title:	Vice President	
Data	J.L. 6. 1989	

"OFFICIAL SEAL" STATE TO THE TOP TO THE TOP

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this _v + day

ľ

My commission expires

09/20/99

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
STYROTECH	74/167357 May 16, 1991	1,677,369 March 3, 1992
STYROTECH & Design	74/167356 May 16, 1991	1,680,083 March 24, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 07/15/1999